VonDuprin.com
	• Available on all 98/99, XP98/99
and 33A/35A series exit devices
	• Redesigned for easy and cost effective
installation and maintenance
	• Motor driven blocking actuator provides
quiet and energy efficient operation
	• Flexible field configurable functions,

the recommended devices and/or not following Installation Instructions may void your
warranty. For more information call Customer Care at 877-671-7011.
How to Order*
1.	 Prefix product description number "CX", EX: CX99L
2.	 Specify option, EX: CX-RCM or CD-CX
3.	 Door size other than 3' (914mm)
4.	� Door thickness other than 1-3/4" (45mm)
5.	� Finish
6.	 Handing, LHR or RHR; required with "CD" option
*Note: The information listed in these pages reference the power supply and operating
requirements for the redesigned CHEXIT with motor driven blocking actuator that
launched August 24, 2015. For information on devices built previous to August 24, 2015,
please contact Customer Care at 877-671-7011.
CHEXIT, RCM & DE5300
Delayed Egress Systems
RCM Remote Chexit Module
Designed to provide the  concept of the Chexit delayed exit
system for door sizes smaller than the standard device can
accommodate. The Chexit module is installed in a control box
and mounted in a remote location. Features and functions of
the standard Chexit exit device are available on the RCM.
Specifications / Power Requirements*
Size – 3.75" x 5.57" x 2.50"
Input voltage – 24VDC
Input current inrush – 1.25A
Input current holding – 390mA
Alarm relay and Secure relay contact ratings – 24VDC, 1A
Fire alarm, Inhibit and Door position switch inputs require
normally closed dry contacts.
Minimum Door Opening Sizes for RCM Devices
Consult factory for other size requirements.
Device 3' (914mm)
Length
4' (1219mm)
Length
CX-RCM33A/35A 2'5"
(737mm)
2'11"
(889mm)
CX-RCM3327A/3327A-F
/3527A/3527A-F
2'4-1/2"
(724mm)
2'10-1/2"
(876mm)
CX-RCM3347A/3347A-F/
3547A/3547A-F
2'4-1/2"
(724mm)
2'10-1/2"
(876mm)
CX-RCM3348A/3348A-F/
3548A/3548A-F
2'4-1/2"
(724mm)
2'10-1/2"
(876mm)
CX-RCM3349A/3349A-F/
3549A/3549A-F
2'4-1/2"
(724mm)
2'10-1/2"
(876mm)
CX3350/3350WDC-F/
3550/3550WDC-F
2'4-1/2"
(724mm)
2'10-1/2"
(876mm)
CX-RCM 98/98-F/99/99-F 2'5"
(737mm)
2'11"

2'11-1/2"
(902mm)
How to Order
See Chexit "How to Order" on previous page.
*Note: The information listed in these pages reference the power supply and operating
requirements for the redesigned RCM modules with motor driven blocking actuator that
launched August 24, 2015. For information on devices built previous to August 24, 2015,
please contact Customer Care at 877-671-7011.
How to Order
1. 	� DE5300
2. �	 M420/P, M450/P, or M490/P magnetic lock (order direct
from Schlage Electronics)
3. 	 RX-LC 22/33A/35A/98/99 device
4. 	 PS900 Series
5. �	 EPT-2/10
DE5300 Delayed Egress System
DE5300 Delayed Egress System — Designed for controlled
egress applications when used in conjunction with a
magnetic lock. It meets both life safety and security needs,
as well as the requirements of NFPA for "Special Locking
Arrangement" and IBC "Special Egress-Control Devices".
All control units, auxiliary locking, local alarm and remote
signaling outputs are self-contained in the DE5300 assembly.
The DE5300 is commonly used on narrow stile doors where
a standard or narrow stile Chexit is not practical. DE5300
Delayed Exit System uses a Chexit logic board and a Von
Duprin RX-LC (low current request to exit)
panic device to control a Schlage Electronics Direct Hold
Magnetic Lock.
The Chexit module for the DE5300 is installed in a control box
and mounted in the wall adjacent to the door. Features and
functions of the standard Chexit exit device are available on
the DE5300.
Specifications / Power Requirements*
Size - 3.75" x 5.57" x 2.50"
Input voltage – 24VDC
Input current – 1A
Alarm relay and Secure relay contact ratings – 24VDC, 1A
Fire alarm, Inhibit and Door position switch inputs require
normally closed dry contacts.
CHEXIT, Remote Chexit Module
(RCM) & DE5300 Features
The Chexit, RCM and DE5300 devices have several features
and options available to fit your needs.
Inputs & Outputs
Fire Alarm Input
Releases the door immediately upon a fire alarm allowing
immediate egress. The Internal Alarm can be silenced during
a fire input via an onboard switch setting.
Inhibit Input (Access Control)
Optional input provides authorized egress or entry when the
device is Armed using an external card reader, Key Switch,
etc. Also allows remote reset of the Chexit, RCM or DE5300
in an alarmed condition. The ability to reset alarms with the
inhibit input can be disabled via an onboard switch setting.
Door Position Switch Input
An optional DPS can provide door position status additional
security, ensuring that the door is closed, and can cause
alarm when the door is left or forced open.
VonDuprin.com
CHEXIT, RCM & DE5300
Delayed Egress Systems
© 2024 Allegion plc
010942, Rev. 01/24
Gang Bus
The Gang bus allows a device to signal other Chexit, RCM or
DE5300 devices when it enters the Release Delay, allowing
multiple doors to release at the same time in an emergency.
Up to 8 devices may be connected to the Gang Bus.